CH \$65.00 36119

ETAS ID: TM538770

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PATHWAY PARTNERS VET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC		01/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pathway Vet Alliance LLC
Street Address:	4225 Guadalupe Street
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78751
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3611958	SEEING LIFE THROUGH YOUR PET'S EYES
Registration Number:	3791920	E EYE CARE FOR ANIMALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5124572100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124572046

Email: aotrademark@kslaw.com,kpfertner@kslaw.com,vbantug@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sheri M. Hunter - King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 500 West 2nd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27821.104007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky R. Bantug
SIGNATURE:	/Vicky R. Bantug/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=PATHWAY VET ALLIANCE LLC - DE - PC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006732 FRAME: 0627

900513130

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	ed Liability Company:	1.79
Pathway Partners	Vet Management Company LLC	
The Certificate	of Formation of the limited l	liability company is hereby amend
FIRST. The name	of the limited liability company is	Pathway Vet Alliance LLC.
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned	d have executed this Certificate on
the 31st	day of January	. D 2019
		, A.D. <u>2018</u> .
	Ву:_	A.D. 2018.
		Authorized Person(s)
	Ву:_	Van En_

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:00 AM 02:02/2018 FILED 10:00 AM 02:02/2018

REEL: 006732 FRAME: 0628

RECORDED: 08/29/2019